AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR AND CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, AN AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES WITH HADEL IFE'S, LLC, FOR AN INDEPENDENT FEE ESTIMATE (IFE), FOR RUNWAY 16-34 FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION AND REPLACE EDGE LIGHTING PROJECT AT HIGGINSVILLE INDUSTRIAL MUNICIPAL AIRPORT.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Administrator and City Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute on behalf of the City of Higginsville, Missouri, an agreement for services with Hadel IFE's, LLC, 9800 West 145th St., Overland Park, KS 66221, for an Independent Fee Estimate (IFE), in accordance with the agreement attached hereto.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage.

Read two (2) times and passed by title this	Znd	day of	Jar	uary	2024.
			ald	Kuchen	a

Mayor Donald Knehans

ATTEST:

APPROVED BY TH	HE MAYOR THIS	Znd	DAY OF	Jal	nuary	2024.
				Quald	hichar	w

Mayor Donald Knehans

ATTEST:

Citv Clerk Sheri Tieman

M/S by	Rhoad	and	Vetter	to	accept	first
reading, motion _	Carried			6		

M/S by Barker	and Booker	to accept second and
final reading and assign Ordinance No.	3032	

Said Ordinance passed by the following roll call votes: Augustine \underline{yes} , Barker \underline{yes} , Booker \underline{yes} , Rhoad \underline{yes} , Vetter \underline{yes} and Wagner \underline{yes} .

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO AND EXECUTE ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, A SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH GREEN HILLS COMMUNICATIONS, FOR TELEPHONE/INTERNET SERVICES.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE CITY OF HIGGINSVILLE, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the City Administrator is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute on behalf of the City of Higginsville, Missouri, a Service Agreement with Green Hills Communications, 7926 NE State Route M, P.O. Box 227, Breckenridge, MO 64625-0227, for telephone/internet services, in accordance with the agreement attached hereto.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force from and after its passage and approval.

5th Read two times and passed by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Higginsville, Missouri, this day of <u>February</u> 2024.

MAYOR DONALD KNEHANS

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK SHERI TIEMAN

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS $\frac{2}{3}$	5th DAY OF	February	2024.

MAYOR DONALD KNEHANS

	-
ATTENT	•
ATTEST	

SHERI TIEMAN CITY

BOOKer M/S by Carrie

and <u>Vetter</u> to accept first reading, motion

	Augustine		to	accept	second	and	final
reading an	d assign Ordinance No.	3033		-			

Said Ordinanc	e passe	d by the following roll ca	ll votes:			
Augustine	Ves	, Barker absen	+, Booker	Ves	, Rhoad Ves	,
Vetter Ves	<u> </u>	, and Wagner <u>yes</u>		'	,	